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The Nanos-UB North American Monitor Year 13 of
Tracking

In 2005, Nanos Research, in partnership with the State University of New York at Buffalo embarked on a co-
operative research initiative. The objective of the initiative was to add to the unfolding dialogue and discussion
on Canada-US relations in a manner that engaged stakeholders, institutions, and entrepreneurs in a direct
fashion. Now in its thirteenth wave of tracking, the current wave of research is based on the opinions of 1,000
Canadians and 1,000 Americans. Parallel questions on bi-national issues were tracked by means of a hybrid
telephone and online random sample of Canadians in the month of May, and a random representative online
sample of Americans conducted in the month of June. This report contains primarily the Canadian data.

A Nanos RDD dual frame (land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone and online random
survey of 1,000 Canadians was conducted between June 7% and June 9%, 2017 as part of
an omnibus survey. Participants were randomly recruited by telephone (land- and cell-
lines) and administered a survey online. The sample included both land- and cell-lines
across Canada. The results were statistically checked and weighted using the latest
Census data. The margin of error for a random survey of 1,000 Canadians is £3.1
percentage points, 19 times out of 20. Between June 7t and 9", 2017, a random
representative online survey of 1,000 Americans was conducted. Results were
statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census data.

The comparative countries tested in the research grid are based on the top trading
partners common to both countries, including: Britain; Japan; France; Germany; China;
and, Mexico. This initiative is intended as a mechanism through which Canadian and
American regional and national stakeholders and institutions can (i) measure ongoing
public opinion on issues relevant to the Canada-US relationship; and, (ii) continue the
dialogue among key national, state and provincial government and business

stakeholders.
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Noticeable increase in Americans not wanting pursue their own
interests; Canadian view on alignment with US on human rights hits

13 year low

The Nanos-UB North American Monitor has been tracking the sentiment of Canadians and
Americans for 13 years. A look at the data trends suggests changing perceptions of the bi-national
relationship. This is the first wave with Donald Trump as President of the United States.

Americans wanting to follow their country’s own interests has seen a significant decline in this wave
(2005 —51%; 2016 — 61%; 2017 — 50%) after having increased over the past 12 years. Support from
Canadians to follow their country’s own interests has decreased marginally, (2016 — 64%; 2017 —
61%), and the percentage of those who strongly agree has decreased since 2016 (2016 — 28%; 2017
—17%).

Canadians see Britain as the country closest to them in terms of human rights (44%), while their
views on human rights alignment with the US continued to decrease to a new 13 year (16%), falling
behind Germany (25%). Canadians also see Britain as closest in family values (45%), but continue to
see Americans as having the most similar business values, although this has decreased since 2016
(2016 - 60%; 2017 — 51%). Americans continue to see Canada as the country closest to them in
terms of human rights (43%) and family values (39%), but in terms of business values they have
shifted towards Britain (24%).

While Canadian support towards increasing cooperation with the US on national security has risen
over the past four years, it marginally decreased in 2017 (2013 — 45%; 2016 — 54%; 2017 — 53%),
and in the United States support for closer cooperation on national security with Canada has
increased slightly since last year (2016 — 68%; 2017 — 72%), changing for the first time since 2014. In
terms of support Canadians have for cooperation regarding border security, this has decreased
slightly since last year (2016 — 59%; 2017 — 56%), while there has been consistent results in the
United States for the past three years (2015 — 69%; 2016 — 68%; 2017 — 69%). Support from both
Canadians and Americans remains fairly consistent when it comes to closer cooperation on anti-
terrorism measures (US — 78%; Canada — 59%).



Bi-National Tracking Numbers

North American Monitor — Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations
Any use of this research data should identify it as a “Nanos/UB Survey”
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Canadians on following Canada’s interests
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Question: Canada should follow its own interests, even if this leads to conflict with other nations. Do you strongly
agree, agree, neither agree nor disagree, disagree, or strongly disagree?

Contact: Nik Nanos
N A N 0 S University Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 697-9924
at Buffalo anos@n

nnanos@nanosresearch.com 5




Americans on following US interests
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Question: The US should follow its own interests, even if this leads to conflict with other nations. Do you strongly
agree, agree, neither agree nor disagree, disagree, or strongly disagree?

Contact: Nik Nanos
N A N 0 S University Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 697-9924
at Buffalo anos@n

nnanos@nanosresearch.com




Canadians on human rights
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Question: Thinking about Canada in relation with the countries below, could you please identify the first and second
ranked countries that are closest with Canada in terms of human rights? [ROTATE] [FIRST RANKED]

Contact: Nik Nanos

N A N OS University Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
at Buffalo  \Veshineton DC:(202) 697-9924

nnanos@nanosresearch.com
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Question: Thinking about the US in relation with the countries below, could you please identify the first and second
ranked countries that are closest with the US in terms of human rights? [ROTATE][FIRST RANKED]

(1) NANOS

Contact: Nik Nanos

Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 697-9924
nnanos@nanosresearch.com



Canadians on family values
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Question: Thinking about Canada in relation with the countries below, could you please identify the first and second
ranked countries that are closest with Canada in terms of family values? [ROTATE][FIRST RANKED]

Contact: Nik Nanos

N A N OS University Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
at Buffalo Washington DC: (202) 697-9924

nnanos@nanosresearch.com




Americans on family values
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Question: Thinking about the US in relation with the countries below, could you please identify the first and second
ranked countries that are closest with the United States in terms of family values? [ROTATE] [FIRST RANKED]

Contact: Nik Nanos

N A N OS University Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
at Buffalo Washington DC: (202) 697-9924

nnanos@nanosresearch.com




Canadians on business values

us > Pres. Bush Pres. Obama Pres.
Trump
CAN > PM Martin PM Harper PM Trudeau
70%
60%
/’\
50% \/
40%
30% /\
20% /
J|'Q<
0% '
2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
=—=The US e==Britain ===Japan =—=France =——Germany China ==Mexico

Question: Thinking about Canada in relation with the countries below, could you please rank the top two countries
that are closest with Canada in terms of business values? [ROTATE][FIRST RANKED]

(1) NANOS

Contact: Nik Nanos

University Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237

at Buffalo Washington DC: (202) 697-9924

nnanos@nanosresearch.com
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Americans on business values
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Question: Thinking about the US in relation with the countries below, could you please rank the top two countries that
are closest with the United States in terms of business values? [ROTATE] [FIRST RANKED]

° ° Contact: Nik Nanos
N A N OS UnlverSltY Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
at Buffalo Washington DC: (202) 697-9924

nnanos@nanosresearch.com




Canadians on inspecting goods
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Question: Thinking about when a package or a shipping container of goods enters Canada from one of the countries
below, please rank the first and second country that Canadian customs officials should thoroughly inspect the
shipment. [ROTATE][FIRST RANKED]

Contact: Nik Nanos

N A N OS University Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
at Buffalo Washington DC: (202) 697-9924

nnanos@nanosresearch.com




Americans on inspecting goods
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Question: Thinking about when a package or a shipping container of goods enters the United States from one of the
countries below, please rank the first and second country that American customs officials should thoroughly inspect
the shipment. [ROTATE] [FIRST RANKED]

° ° Contact: Nik Nanos
N A N OS UnlverSltY Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
at Buffalo Washington DC: (202) 697-9924

nnanos@nanosresearch.com




Canadians on questioning visitors
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Question: Thinking about when a visitor from one of the countries below arrives at the Canadian border, please rank
the first and second country whose visitors Canadian customs officials should question most thoroughly. [ROTATE]
[FIRST RANKED]

Contact: Nik Nanos

N A N OS University Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
at Buffalo Washington DC: (202) 697-9924

nnanos@nanosresearch.com




Americans on questioning visitors
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Question: Thinking about when a visitor from one of the countries below arrives at the US border, please rank the first
and second country whose visitors American customs officials should question most thoroughly. [ROTATE] [FIRST
RANKED]

Contact: Nik Nanos

N A N OS University Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
at Buffalo Washington DC: (202) 697-9924

nnanos@nanosresearch.com




Canadians on national security

CAN> PM Martin PM Harper PM Trudeau
60%
50%
40%
30% —_— 28%
\ N | _ 25%
20% \———/ \~\/ |~ -/ 22%
/\'~\/ | I
| . | 16%
O —
10% - — T~ 7%
F
/_—/ / \~ 20)
0%
P 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
——Much closer cooperation Somewhat closer cooperation Stay the same/No change
Somewhat separate — Completely separate ——Don't know

Question: In terms of national security (i.e., NATO, the United Nations), should the United States and Canada be moving
towards greater and closer cooperation or should they be maintaining separate national security policies and priorities?

Contact: Nik Nanos
N A N 0 S University Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 697-9924
at Buffalo anos@n

nnanos@nanosresearch.com 17




Americans on national security
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Question: In terms of national security (i.e., NATO, the United Nations), should the United States and Canada be
moving towards greater and closer cooperation or should they be maintaining separate national security policies and

priorities?

(1) NANOS

University
at Buffalo

Contact: Nik Nanos

Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 697-9924
nnanos@nanosresearch.com



Canadians on border security

CAN> PM Martin PM Harper PM Trudeau

60%

50%

40% ——\>

30% \\

20%

10% | | |

l,
p— - T—
0%

29
27

19
15

8%
20

%
%

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

——Much closer cooperation Somewhat closer cooperation Stay the same/No change
Somewhat separate — Completely separate ——Don't know

Question: In terms of border security, should the United States and Canada be moving towards greater and closer
cooperation or should they be maintaining more separate policies and priorities?

Contact: Nik Nanos
N A N 0 S University Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 697-9924
at Buffalo anos@n

nnanos@nanosresearch.com
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Americans on border security
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Question: In terms of border security, should the United States and Canada be moving towards greater and closer

cooperation or should they be maintaining more separate policies and priorities?
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Contact: Nik Nanos

Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 697-9924
nnanos@nanosresearch.com
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Canadians on anti-terrorism
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Question: In terms of anti-terrorism measures, should the United States and Canada be moving towards greater and
closer cooperation or should they be maintaining more separate policies and priorities?

(1) NANOS
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Contact: Nik Nanos

Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 697-9924
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Americans on anti-terrorism
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Question: In terms of anti-terrorism measures, should the United States and Canada be moving towards greater and
closer cooperation or should they be maintaining more separate policies and priorities?

Contact: Nik Nanos
N A N 0 S University Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 697-9924
at Buffalo anos@n

nnanos@nanosresearch.com
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Canadians on developing an energy policy
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Question: In your opinion, how important or unimportant is it for the United States and Canada to work together to

develop an integrated energy policy to remove any dependence on Middle East oil? Is it very important, somewhat

important, somewhat unimportant or very unimportant?

Contact: Nik Nanos
N A N 0 S University Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 697-9924
at Buffalo anos@r

nnanos@nanosresearch.com 23




Americans on developing an energy policy
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Question: In your opinion, how important or unimportant is it for the United States and Canada to work together to develop an
integrated energy policy to remove any dependence on Middle East o0il? Is it very important, somewhat important, somewhat

unimportant or very unimportant?
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Washington DC: (202) 697-9924
nnanos@nanosresearch.com
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Methodology

The Nanos-UB North American Monitor is conducted by the Nanos Research Corporation, which is headquartered
in Canada and operates both in Canada and the United States. Parallel questions on bi-national issues are tracked
by means of a hybrid telephone and online random sample of Canadians in the month of May, and a random
representative online sample of Americans conducted in the month of June.

A Nanos RDD dual frame (land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,000 Canadians
was conducted between June 7t and 9th, 2017 as part of an omnibus survey. Participants were randomly recruited
by telephone using live agents and administered a survey online. The sample included both land- and cell-lines
across Canada. The results were statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census data. The margin of
error for a random survey of 1,000 Canadians is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

Between June 7t and 9th, 2017, a random representative online survey of 1,000 Americans was conducted.
Results were statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census data.

Confidential
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About Nanos

Nanos is one of North America’s most trusted research and strategy organizations. Our team of
professionals is regularly called upon by senior executives to deliver superior intelligence and
market advantage whether it be helping to chart a path forward, managing a reputation or brand
risk or understanding the trends that drive success. Services range from traditional telephone
surveys, through to elite in-depth interviews, online research and focus groups. Nanos clients
range from Fortune 500 companies through to leading advocacy groups interested in
understanding and shaping the public landscape. Whether it is understanding your brand or
reputation, customer needs and satisfaction, engaging employees or testing new ads or
products, Nanos provides insight you can trust.

Nik Nanos FMRIA Richard Jenkins

Chairman, Nanos Research Group Vice President, Nanos Research

Ottawa (613) 234-4666 ext. 237 Ottawa (613) 234-4666 ext. 230

Washington DC (202) 697-9924 rienkins@nanosresearch.com
View our brochure nnanos@nanosresearch.com

www.nanosresearch.com 27
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NANOS University at Buffalo
The State University of New York
NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations
OPINIONS OF CANADIANS

fl

Region Gender Age
Canada 2017-04  Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies  British Columbia Male Female 18 to 29 30 to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question - Canada should Total Unwgt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 481 519 181 155 196 211 257
follow its own interests, even Wgt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 487 513 197 163 187 189 265
if this leads to conflict with

Strongly agree % 16.6 17.6 19.7 15.1 14.1 16.9 21.1 12.3 224 18.9 14.0 14.2 14.4
other nations. Do you

Agree % 44.7 49.4 39.9 41.9 52.3 44.9 47.1 424 39.8 46.2 47.0 47.0 44.1
strongly agree, agree, neither

. . Neither agree nor disagree % 21.5 12.3 26.0 25.9 15.9 18.6 16.1 26.6 25.3 21.8 21.0 18.3 21.0

agree nor disagree, disagree,
or strongly disagree? Disagree % 10.7 10.5 9.1 11.9 11.2 10.4 10.3 11.1 8.8 8.7 12.3 12.9 10.6

Strongly disagree % 1.6 .0 1.8 1.0 1.6 3.5 1.7 1.5 1.6 .0 1.4 1.7 2.7

Unsure % 5.0 10.3 3.4 4.2 4.9 5.7 3.8 6.1 2.1 4.4 4.3 59 7.3

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,000 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between June 7" and 9", 2017. The margin of error for a random survey
of 1,000 Canadians is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWwWw.nanosresearch.com
Page 1




NANOS University at Buffale
The State University of New York
NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations
OPINIONS OF CANADIANS

fl

Region Gender Age
Canada 2017-04 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Male Female 18 to 29 30 to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question (First ranked Total Unwgt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 481 519 181 155 196 211 257
response) - Thinking about WgtN 1000 100 250 300 200 150 487 513 197 163 187 189 265
Canada in relation with the

us % 15.9 23.1 12.3 14.4 21.5 12.6 16.1 15.7 12.6 13.6 18.0 15.2 18.7
countries below, could you

Britain % 442 420 47.4 441 40.0 46.0 431 45.2 37.0 36.6 41.9 48.4 52.6
please identify the first and

0y

<econd ranked countries that 3PN % 3.4 2.7 4.0 2.1 5.2 3.2 3.0 3.8 5.1 5.2 2.0 2.0 3.1
are closest with Canada in France % 10.9 7.8 17.0 10.2 9.0 6.7 123 9.6 13.9 20.5 10.0 9.9 4.0
terms of human rights? Germany % 24.9 22.3 19.3 28.2 236 31.0 24.5 25.2 29.6 23.1 27.6 23.9 21.2
[RANDOMIZE] )

China % 3 1.1 0 7 0 0 7 0 13 0 0 0 3

Mexico % 4 1.0 0 3 8 5 4 5 4 1.0 5 5 0

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,000 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between June 7" and 9", 2017. The margin of error for a random survey
of 1,000 Canadians is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWwWw.nanosresearch.com
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NANOS University at Buffale
The State University of New York
NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations
OPINIONS OF CANADIANS

fl

Region Gender Age
Canada 2017-04 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Male Female 18 to 29 30 to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question (Second ranked Total Unwgt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 481 519 181 155 196 211 257
response) - Thinking about WgtN 1000 100 250 300 200 150 487 513 197 163 187 189 265
Canada in relation with the

us % 16.3 14.9 17.5 19.5 123 143 17.5 15.2 12.3 11.7 17.2 18.6 19.9
countries below, could you

Britain % 36.2 453 32.9 34.7 420 30.8 36.2 36.2 36.6 37.8 35.1 34.7 36.6
please identify the first and

oy

<econd ranked countries that 3PN % 5.5 44 6.4 4.0 5.9 73 7.9 3.2 5.6 6.6 6.2 4.2 5.2
are closest with Canada in France % 12.1 8.0 14.3 12.3 7.8 16.6 13.7 10.6 14.2 14.0 15.9 11.2 7.3
terms of human rights? Germany % 224 22.8 21.7 20.9 24.4 23.5 19.4 25.1 21.1 22.7 20.5 23.1 23.9
[RANDOMIZE] )

China % 9 7 9 1.4 8 0 2 15 2.0 1.0 9 0 5

Mexico % 5 8 7 5 0 5 5 5 4 0 9 4 6

Unsure % 6.2 3.0 5.7 6.9 6.9 7.0 46 7.8 7.8 6.3 33 7.8 6.0

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,000 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between June 7" and 9", 2017. The margin of error for a random survey
of 1,000 Canadians is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWwWw.nanosresearch.com
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NANOS University at Buffale
The State University of New York
NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations
OPINIONS OF CANADIANS

fl

Region Gender Age
Canada 2017-04 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Male Female 18 to 29 30 to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question (First ranked Total Unwgt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 481 519 181 155 196 211 257
response) - Thinking about WgtN 1000 100 250 300 200 150 487 513 197 163 187 189 265
Canada in relation with the

us % 23.6 21.4 22.3 19.6 26.8 31.0 22.7 24.5 28.3 20.8 22.1 21.4 24.4
countries below, could you

Britain % 452 46.6 41.7 48.4 435 45.8 46.7 43.7 40.5 46.6 45.7 432 48.8
please identify the first and

0y

<econd ranked countries that 3PN % 438 7.5 47 5.5 46 2.0 43 53 3.6 2.2 5.1 8.9 42
are closest with Canada in France % 11.8 11.2 17.3 12.4 9.2 5.6 12.5 11.2 13.6 16.4 9.8 11.1 9.7
terms of family values? Germany % 11.7 12.4 8.7 12.2 14.1 11.7 10.9 12.4 10.8 10.2 14.9 12.9 10.1
[RANDOMIZE] )

China % 13 0 3.7 3 7 1.2 1.4 1.2 1.8 1.9 2.0 8 5

Mexico % 1.6 8 1.6 1.6 1.1 2.6 1.5 16 1.5 1.8 4 1.7 2.3

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,000 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between June 7" and 9", 2017. The margin of error for a random survey
of 1,000 Canadians is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWwWw.nanosresearch.com
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NANOS University at Buffale
The State University of New York
NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations
OPINIONS OF CANADIANS

fl

Region Gender Age
Canada 2017-04 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Male Female 18 to 29 30 to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question (Second ranked Total Unwgt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 481 519 181 155 196 211 257
response) - Thinking about wagt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 487 513 197 163 187 189 265
Canada in relation with the

us % 22.1 25.3 22.5 22.6 19.9 21.0 22.5 216 26.0 18.0 19.5 20.8 24.3
countries below, could you

Britain % 289 30.3 29.2 25.6 32.0 30.2 28.0 29.8 29.5 29.6 25.6 26.7 32.1
please identify the first and

oy

second ranked countries that Japan % 4.7 3.8 4.5 4.7 4.5 5.8 5.5 3.8 2.1 6.8 5.5 5.0 4.3
are closest with Canada in France % 14.3 13.9 18.5 13.5 13.3 10.4 14.6 14.0 12.4 17.4 21.3 14.1 9.1
terms of family values? Germany % 17.3 14.4 14.1 18.1 17.8 22.0 18.3 16.3 17.0 16.9 16.9 16.0 18.9
[RANDOMIZE] .

China % 7 1.9 3 1.3 3 .0 7 7 1.1 .0 .9 1.0 .6

Mexico % 1.4 .8 1.9 8 1.4 19 9 1.8 1.6 7 2.9 1.9 2

Unsure % 10.7 9.7 9.1 13.3 10.9 8.8 9.4 11.9 10.4 10.6 7.5 14.5 10.6

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,000 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between June 7" and 9", 2017. The margin of error for a random survey
of 1,000 Canadians is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWwWw.nanosresearch.com
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NANOS University at Buffale
The State University of New York
NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations
OPINIONS OF CANADIANS

fl

Region Gender Age
Canada 2017-04 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Male Female 18 to 29 30 to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question (First ranked Total Unwgt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 481 519 181 155 196 211 257
response) - Thinking about WgtN 1000 100 250 300 200 150 487 513 197 163 187 189 265
Canada in relation with the

us % 50.9 489 49.9 50.7 55.7 482 55.6 465 48.1 49.1 52.7 53.9 50.8
countries below, could you

Britain % 20.4 20.8 19.6 21.1 17.9 23.5 19.0 21.7 20.0 20.0 20.4 23.6 18.7
please identify the first and

oy

<econd ranked countries that 3PN % 3.8 3.2 5.3 3.8 3.0 23 3.4 4.1 1.5 47 1.9 3.3 6.5
are closest with Canada in France % 5.9 5.5 7.7 5.2 3.9 7.1 6.5 5.4 9.9 5.0 4.3 51 5.2
terms of business values? Germany % 14.4 15.9 13.2 14.9 14.0 14.9 11.2 17.4 14.6 14.5 14.4 10.6 17.0
[RANDOMIZE] )

China % 2.7 2.8 3.2 2.3 3.4 1.4 2.3 3.0 46 2.9 41 1.9 7

Mexico % 1.9 2.8 1.0 1.9 2.1 2.5 1.9 1.9 13 3.8 2.2 1.6 1.1

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,000 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between June 7" and 9", 2017. The margin of error for a random survey
of 1,000 Canadians is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWwWw.nanosresearch.com
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NANOS University at Buffale
The State University of New York
NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations
OPINIONS OF CANADIANS

fl

Region Gender Age
Canada 2017-04 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Male Female 18 to 29 30 to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question (Second ranked Total Unwgt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 481 519 181 155 196 211 257
response) - Thinking about WgtN 1000 100 250 300 200 150 487 513 197 163 187 189 265
Canada in relation with the

us % 14.5 19.8 16.7 14.2 12.9 9.8 15.7 133 14.9 19.7 12.6 15.0 11.9
countries below, could you

Britain % 36.7 36.4 36.3 37.3 32.1 25 39.2 34.4 28.6 34.2 39.5 35.3 433
please identify the first and

oy

<econd ranked countries that 3PN % 4.5 3.2 6.0 3.9 6.3 1.9 3.2 5.8 6.9 2.0 5.1 3.3 4.7
are closest with Canada in France % 5.3 55 5.4 6.5 4.0 43 49 5.6 8.6 5.0 7.4 3.8 2.6
terms of business values? Germany % 17.5 11.6 15.7 18.1 19.7 20.0 19.8 15.3 12.9 16.2 17.4 23.2 17.6
[RANDOMIZE] )

China % 2.2 0 33 2.6 2.1 1.1 1.8 2.5 7.1 1.2 7 4 1.4

Mexico % 3.1 3.9 7 2.2 53 53 3.0 3.2 41 23 46 3.4 1.6

Unsure % 16.3 19.7 16.0 15.2 17.5 15.1 12.5 19.9 16.9 19.4 12.7 15.6 16.9

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,000 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between June 7" and 9", 2017. The margin of error for a random survey
of 1,000 Canadians is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWwWw.nanosresearch.com
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NANOS University at Buffalo
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NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations
OPINIONS OF CANADIANS

fl

Region Gender Age
Canada 2017-04 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Male Female 18 to 29 30 to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question (First ranked Total Unwgt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 481 519 181 155 196 211 257
response) - Thinking about Wegt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 487 513 197 163 187 189 265
when a package or a shipping

us % 83 7.6 5.9 7.8 10.8 10.2 8.2 8.4 9.5 9.8 10.4 7.9 5.1
container of goods enters

Britain % 1.0 3.8 .8 7 9 .0 1.2 .8 1.0 1.7 1.0 .5 .8
Canada from one of the

. Japan % 1.1 .0 1.5 1.2 1.5 .6 .6 1.6 1.8 1.2 9 1.8 3

countries below, please rank
the first and second country France % 9 .0 9 8 1.3 1.2 1.1 8 6 6 1.8 8 9
that Canadians customs Germany % 7 1.9 1.1 2 1.0 0 8 6 5 4 1.4 1.0 5
officials should thoroughly .

China % 49.8 51.3 48.4 49.0 46.3 57.4 49.5 50.1 46.9 56.1 47.8 53.6 46.8
inspect the shipment.

Mexico % 38.2 354 41.2 40.2 38.3 30.6 38.6 37.8 39.7 30.3 36.7 34.4 45.5

[RANDOMIZE]

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,000 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between June 7" and 9", 2017. The margin of error for a random survey
of 1,000 Canadians is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWwWw.nanosresearch.com
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NANOS University at Buffale
The State University of New York
NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations
OPINIONS OF CANADIANS

fl

Region Gender Age
Canada 2017-04 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Male Female 18to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question (Second ranked Total Unwgt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 481 519 181 155 196 211 257
response) - Thinking about wagt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 487 513 197 163 187 189 265
when a package or a shipping

us % 8.6 5.1 7.8 8.8 9.9 10.1 6.5 10.6 8.7 9.2 9.5 8.3 7.8
container of goods enters

Britain % 9 .0 .8 .5 2.3 .6 14 4 1.8 1.6 1.1 .0 3
Canada from one of the

. Japan % 2.0 2.5 2.9 2.0 1.1 1.1 1.2 2.6 2.8 1.6 3.1 4 1.9

countries below, please rank
the first and second country France % 1.7 35 22 1.3 1.9 .0 23 1.1 9 2.7 1.8 5 2.4
that Canadians customs Germany % 1.1 16 11 1.2 9 6 1.2 9 1.9 15 13 4 5
officials should thoroughly X

China % 31.2 26.4 30.8 33.2 316 30.7 32.6 29.9 29.8 26.5 314 30.7 35.5
inspect the shipment.

Mexico % 37.2 435 36.8 35.0 34.2 42.1 39.1 35.5 329 38.9 34.1 40.0 39.7
[RANDOMIZE]

Unsure % 17.3 17.4 17.4 18.0 18.1 14.8 15.5 19.0 21.4 17.9 17.7 19.8 11.9

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,000 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between June 7" and 9", 2017. The margin of error for a random survey
of 1,000 Canadians is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWwWw.nanosresearch.com
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The State University of New York
NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR
Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations

OPINIONS OF CANADIANS
Region Gender Age
Canada 2017-04 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question (First ranked Total Unwgt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 481 519 181 155 196 211 257
response) - Thinking about wagt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 487 513 197 163 187 189 265
when a visitor from one of the

us % 17.5 15.5 17.7 14.4 18.5 234 14.8 20.1 24.0 22.0 19.4 13.6 114
countries below arrives at the

Britain % 1.4 2.0 1.6 .8 2.5 .8 1.3 1.6 24 2.8 1.0 1.4 3
Canadian border, please rank

oy

the first and second country Japan % 1.5 1.7 2.1 1.8 1.1 .6 1.2 19 14 3.0 2.5 .5 .8
whose visitors Canadian France % 6.1 5.8 7.3 5.2 5.4 7.2 7.6 4.6 5.4 5.7 5.0 8.4 6.0
customs officials should Germany % 2.5 3.2 22 1.8 3.6 2.5 2.4 2.6 2.9 1.5 3.8 2.0 23
question more thoroughly. X

China % 39.5 40.7 36.2 40.5 42.1 38.6 41.0 38.1 37.1 40.3 335 41.0 44.0
[RANDOMIZE]

Mexico % 31.4 31.1 32.9 35.4 26.9 26.9 31.7 31.1 26.8 24.8 34.8 33.2 35.1

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,000 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between June 7" and 9", 2017. The margin of error for a random survey
of 1,000 Canadians is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWwWw.nanosresearch.com
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Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations
OPINIONS OF CANADIANS

fl

Region Gender Age
Canada 2017-04 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Male Female 18to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question (Second ranked Total Unwgt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 481 519 181 155 196 211 257
response) - Thinking about wagt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 487 513 197 163 187 189 265
when a visitor from one of the

us % 9.6 6.7 9.9 11.2 10.8 6.6 8.4 10.8 8.9 11.9 8.4 12.0 8.1
countries below arrives at the

Britain % 1.1 .0 1.0 9 13 2.1 1.2 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.6 1.3 7
Canadian border, please rank

oy

the first and second country Japan % 1.2 2.0 1.2 14 1.0 .6 1.2 1.2 .8 1.8 2.1 1.9 .0
whose visitors Canadian France % 53 5.2 5.2 4.4 6.4 5.5 6.5 4.1 6.5 5.6 6.1 45 4.1
customs officials should Germany % 3.2 8 3.2 3.2 4.5 2.8 3.6 2.8 4.0 2.0 3.6 4.3 2.1
question more thoroughly. X

China % 23.0 27.8 20.5 24.5 19.9 25.4 24.6 21.6 214 19.7 253 24.0 24.0
[RANDOMIZE]

Mexico % 29.7 32.2 32.8 25.0 319 29.5 323 27.2 28.2 30.6 24.2 31.6 329

Unsure % 26.9 25.4 26.2 29.3 24.3 27.4 22.2 31.3 29.2 27.4 28.7 20.5 28.0

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,000 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between June 7" and 9", 2017. The margin of error for a random survey
of 1,000 Canadians is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWwWw.nanosresearch.com
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The State University of New York
NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations
OPINIONS OF CANADIANS

fl

Region Gender Age
Canada 2017-04  Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies  British Columbia Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question - In terms of Total Unwgt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 481 519 181 155 196 211 257
national security (i.e., NATO, Wgt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 487 513 197 163 187 189 265
the United Nations), should

Much closer cooperation % 24.7 29.4 29.2 21.4 27.0 17.9 24.2 25.3 17.9 229 24.3 29.1 28.1
the United States and Canada

Somewhat closer % 27.5 28.7 30.2 28.6 24.4 24.1 26.9 28.0 30.2 28.6 24.5 23.6 29.6
be moving towards greater

cooperation
and closer cooperation or

S Stay the same/no change % 22.1 20.9 17.6 26.1 21.4 23.7 26.9 17.6 24.6 20.8 24.1 24.4 18.2

should they be maintaining
separate national security Somewhat separate % 16.2 13.2 14.3 15.6 14.3 25.1 139 18.4 17.8 14.8 20.1 12.4 15.8
policies and priorities? Completely separate % 7.3 55 5.8 6.6 10.6 7.7 6.8 7.7 6.9 7.7 49 9.3 7.4

Don’t know % 2.2 2.2 2.8 1.8 23 1.4 1.2 3.0 2.5 5.1 2.0 1.1 9

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,000 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between June 7" and 9", 2017. The margin of error for a random survey
of 1,000 Canadians is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWwWw.nanosresearch.com
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Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations
OPINIONS OF CANADIANS

fl

Region Gender Age
Canada 2017-04  Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies  British Columbia Male Female 18 to 29 30 to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question - In terms of border Total Unwgt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 481 519 181 155 196 211 257
security, should the United wagt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 487 513 197 163 187 189 265
States and Canada be moving

Much closer cooperation % 27.2 233 33.1 27.3 25.7 21.6 27.6 26.8 20.8 26.5 28.8 259 32.1
towards greater and closer

Somewhat closer % 29.1 333 31.7 27.7 28.0 26.2 30.5 27.7 30.0 26.9 27.7 29.2 30.6
cooperation or should they

cooperation
be maintaining separate

. . . Stay the same/no change % 19.4 21.2 15.6 21.8 17.8 21.6 22.4 16.5 19.6 20.1 24.3 17.1 16.9

national security policies and
priorities? Somewhat separate % 14.5 13.2 10.4 15.5 17.4 16.5 10.9 18.0 19.7 14.4 10.2 15.7 12.9

Completely separate % 8.1 7.9 6.5 6.4 10.0 11.6 7.2 8.9 6.2 10.0 8.3 12.2 5.2

Don’t know % 1.8 1.1 2.7 1.2 1.1 2.6 1.4 2.2 3.7 2.0 7 .0 2.2

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,000 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between June 7" and 9", 2017. The margin of error for a random survey
of 1,000 Canadians is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWwWw.nanosresearch.com
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Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations
OPINIONS OF CANADIANS

fl

Region Gender Age
Canada 2017-04  Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies  British Columbia Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question - In terms of anti-  Total Unwgt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 481 519 181 155 196 211 257
terrorism measures, should Wgt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 487 513 197 163 187 189 265
the United States and Canada

Much closer cooperation % 33.8 28.6 39.2 34.4 34.1 26.5 36.9 30.8 229 29.0 35.6 35.1 42.6
be moving towards greater

Somewhat closer % 25.1 28.6 26.7 25.5 18.4 28.0 24.8 25.3 19.0 28.9 25.7 28.6 24.2
and closer cooperation or

cooperation
should they be maintaining

. 5 Stay the same/no change % 16.6 21.1 15.8 15.3 16.6 17.6 18.4 14.9 215 14.1 16.7 13.0 17.0

separate national security
policies and priorities? Somewhat separate % 15.6 12.8 12.3 16.8 18.2 16.8 13.1 179 24.1 16.2 14.4 14.2 10.7

Completely separate % 8.0 8.9 4.8 6.8 11.6 10.3 6.3 9.6 11.2 9.2 6.3 8.7 5.5

Don’t know % 1.0 .0 1.2 1.2 1.1 .8 .5 1.4 13 2.6 13 4 .0

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,000 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between June 7" and 9", 2017. The margin of error for a random survey
of 1,000 Canadians is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWwWw.nanosresearch.com
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Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations
OPINIONS OF CANADIANS

fl

Region Gender Age
Canada 2017-04  Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies  British Columbia Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question - In your opinion, Total Unwgt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 481 519 181 155 196 211 257
how important or Wegt N 1000 100 250 300 200 150 487 513 197 163 187 189 265
unimportant is it for the

Very important % 50.4 50.4 46.4 51.1 60.0 42.8 56.7 445 52.5 54.2 46.2 52.0 48.4
United States and Canada to

Somewhat important % 33.9 28.8 40.2 35.0 27.0 33.8 28.5 39.0 32.2 33.2 35.7 30.2 36.9
work together to develop an
. . Somewhat unimportant % 7.0 6.2 7.5 6.0 6.0 9.9 7.7 6.3 7.0 9.3 8.4 8.3 3.7
integrated energy policy to
remove any dependence on Very unimportant % 5.7 9.8 29 4.3 4.5 11.8 5.1 6.3 4.6 2.3 6.0 4.3 9.2
Middle East oil? Is it very Unsure % 3.0 4.7 2.9 35 25 17 2.0 39 37 1.0 36 5.2 18

important, somewhat
important, somewhat
unimportant or very

unimportant?

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,000 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between June 7" and 9", 2017. The margin of error for a random survey
of 1,000 Canadians is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWwWw.nanosresearch.com
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Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations

OPINIONS OF AMERICANS

University at Buffalo
The State University of New York

Gender Age
USA 2017-06 Northeast Midwest South West Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question - The US should follow Total Unwgt N 1011 185 221 374 231 492 519 268 196 125 133 289
its own interests, even if this Wgt N 1012 185 221 374 231 490 522 224 179 200 178 231
leads to conflict with other

Strongly agree % 16.0 18.1 15.8 15.4 15.7 21.8 10.6 189 11.2 17.2 16.9 15.4
nations. Do you strongly agree,

Agree % 335 33.0 31.2 36.9 30.6 359 31.2 26.9 359 37.6 29.3 37.7
agree, neither agree nor

. . Neither agree nor disagree % 18.6 19.4 19.8 17.7 18.2 14.8 221 21.2 20.2 14.7 19.7 17.3

disagree, disagree, or strongly
disagree? Disagree % 21.0 18.8 24.7 18.8 229 17.5 24.4 20.4 18.1 233 22.0 21.2

Strongly disagree % 7.9 7.2 7.1 7.4 10.1 8.8 7.1 10.3 9.4 6.4 6.4 7.0

Can’t choose/don’t know % 2.9 3.4 1.4 3.8 2.5 1.3 4.5 2.3 5.2 7 5.8 1.5

Random representative online weighted sample of 1,000 Americans conducted between June 7" and 9", 2017 statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census results to be representative of the American

population. The US study was a representative non-probability survey weighted to reflect the US population.
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Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations

OPINIONS OF AMERICANS

University at Buffalo
The State University of New York

Gender Age
USA 2017-06 Northeast Midwest South West Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question (First ranked response) - Total Unwgt N 1011 185 221 374 231 492 519 268 196 125 133 289
Thinking about the US in relation wgt N 1012 185 221 374 231 490 522 224 179 200 178 231
with the countries below, could

Canada % 43.0 414 44.0 45.7 38.9 443 41.8 38.2 41.2 42.9 41.9 49.9
you please identify the first and

Britain % 29.7 27.2 27.5 29.3 34.5 27.3 31.9 24.1 293 30.7 294 34.8
second ranked countries that are

0

closest with the United States in Japan % 4.1 3.5 5.1 5.1 2.1 4.8 3.5 7.9 3.8 1.6 2.8 3.8
terms of human rights? France % 9.2 10.6 6.5 9.0 11.1 8.3 10.1 12.7 8.3 8.3 10.5 6.4
[RANDOMIZE] Germany % 6.3 7.7 9.8 4.6 4.4 6.5 6.0 5.6 6.6 9.5 6.0 4.0

China % 4.8 5.6 4.1 4.4 55 53 4.3 7.0 5.7 53 5.4 1.1

Mexico % 29 4.1 3.0 1.9 3.7 3.5 2.4 4.5 5.2 1.6 3.9 .0

Random representative online weighted sample of 1,000 Americans conducted between June 7" and 9", 2017 statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census results to be representative of the American

population. The US study was a representative non-probability survey weighted to reflect the US population.
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Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations

OPINIONS OF AMERICANS

University at Buffalo
The State University of New York

Gender Age
USA 2017-06 Northeast Midwest South West Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question (Second ranked Total Unwgt N 993 179 214 373 227 483 510 260 193 125 129 286
response) - Thinking about the US wgt N 994 180 215 373 226 481 513 217 177 200 172 229
in relation with the countries

Canada % 31.6 31.2 33.6 29.2 33.9 30.9 32.2 26.2 30.1 35.5 30.5 35.2
below, could you please identify

Britain % 374 35.7 39.6 40.5 315 415 33.6 27.4 36.3 33.7 44.2 46.0
the first and second ranked

0

countries that are closest with the Japan % 40 31 45 3.7 49 48 33 7.8 3.4 4.0 25 21
United States in terms of human France % 104 14.0 7.3 9.8 11.3 8.0 12.6 10.9 12.6 12.7 11.7 5.1
rights? [RANDOMIZE] Germany % 8.1 7.5 6.4 8.3 9.9 8.1 8.1 11.5 6.3 7.4 48 9.3

China % 3.9 5.1 4.7 3.0 3.9 2.6 5.2 83 3.8 3.1 3.8 7

Mexico % 4.6 3.5 4.0 5.5 4.6 4.2 5.0 8.0 7.5 3.6 2.5 1.6

Random representative online weighted sample of 1,000 Americans conducted between June 7" and 9", 2017 statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census results to be representative of the American

population. The US study was a representative non-probability survey weighted to reflect the US population.
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Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations

OPINIONS OF AMERICANS

University at Buffalo
The State University of New York

Gender Age
USA 2017-06 Northeast Midwest South West Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question (First ranked response) - Total Unwgt N 1011 185 221 374 231 492 519 268 196 125 133 289
Thinking about the US in relation wgt N 1012 185 221 374 231 490 522 224 179 200 178 231
with the countries below, could

Canada % 39.3 45.9 40.0 38.9 33.9 40.6 38.0 32.0 36.6 35.8 419 49.4
you please identify the first and

Britain % 27.3 26.0 28.7 26.9 27.7 25.7 28.9 22.1 29.2 27.4 27.9 30.4
second ranked countries that are

0

closest with the United States in Japan % 6.4 5.8 6.3 5.8 8.1 5.7 7.1 7.8 3.1 12.2 33 5.1
terms of family values? France % 8.8 12.1 7.6 7.5 9.5 8.7 9.0 10.2 9.1 12.5 6.1 6.2
[RANDOMIZE] Germany % 7.5 3.9 5.6 9.4 8.9 7.9 7.0 8.1 11.0 4.8 9.7 4.7

China % 3.8 3.1 3.5 5.2 2.6 3.8 39 7.5 2.7 29 4.4 1.5

Mexico % 6.9 3.1 8.2 6.4 9.3 7.6 6.2 12.3 8.3 4.6 6.7 2.6

Random representative online weighted sample of 1,000 Americans conducted between June 7" and 9", 2017 statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census results to be representative of the American

population. The US study was a representative non-probability survey weighted to reflect the US population.
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(1) NANOS

NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations

OPINIONS OF AMERICANS

University at Buffalo
The State University of New York

Gender Age
USA 2017-06 Northeast Midwest South West Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question (Second ranked Total Unwgt N 966 175 213 360 218 473 493 253 184 120 131 278
response) - Thinking about the US wgt N 970 177 214 360 219 472 498 212 168 192 175 223
in relation with the countries

Canada % 34.0 31.7 38.8 32.0 34.4 30.5 373 333 38.8 34.0 33.1 31.7
below, could you please identify

Britain % 329 349 30.8 34.7 30.3 34.8 31.1 243 25.8 29.2 41.3 43.0
the first and second ranked

0

countries that are closest with the Japan % 6.9 6.7 7.5 7.9 4.8 10.1 3.9 7.6 4.3 8.2 4.3 9.1
United States in terms of family France % 7.4 5.5 7.5 8.8 6.4 53 9.4 8.3 9.5 6.1 8.5 5.2
values? [RANDOMIZE] Germany % 7.1 7.6 5.2 6.6 9.1 7.5 6.6 7.8 5.6 8.8 5.4 7.2

China % 5.0 7.5 4.8 3.9 5.2 4.9 5.2 8.8 3.6 6.1 5.1 1.6

Mexico % 6.7 6.0 5.4 6.0 9.8 6.9 6.6 9.9 12.4 7.7 2.3 2.1

Random representative online weighted sample of 1,000 Americans conducted between June 7" and 9", 2017 statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census results to be representative of the American

population. The US study was a representative non-probability survey weighted to reflect the US population.

www.nanosresearch.com
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(1) NANOS

NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations

OPINIONS OF AMERICANS

University at Buffalo
The State University of New York

Gender Age
USA 2017-06 Northeast Midwest South West Male Female 18 to 29 30 to 39 40to 49 50 to 59 60 plus
Question (First ranked response) - Total Unwgt N 1011 185 221 374 231 492 519 268 196 125 133 289
Thinking about the US in relation Wt N 1012 185 221 374 231 490 522 224 179 200 178 231
with the countries below, could
Canada % 16.9 19.2 17.6 16.4 15.0 18.6 15.2 15.8 14.7 6.8 19.5 26.2
you please rank the top two
Britain % 23.6 31.6 19.1 23.1 22.2 233 23.8 15.1 19.6 27.4 26.6 29.2
countries that are closest with the
0
United States in terms of business Japan % 17.6 13.2 21.2 16.8 18.7 15.1 19.9 16.7 19.9 20.3 16.9 14.7
values? [RANDOMIZE] France % 5.8 7.8 2.8 6.2 6.5 4.8 6.7 7.8 7.8 5.9 3.6 3.9
Germany % 13.6 8.1 19.3 12.6 14.4 15.6 11.8 13.2 13.7 14.5 14.4 12.7
China % 17.5 16.0 13.2 19.2 20.0 16.4 18.5 221 18.2 20.7 16.6 10.3
Mexico % 5.1 4.2 6.7 5.7 3.3 6.1 4.1 9.3 6.1 4.4 2.4 29
Gender Age

Random representative online weighted sample of 1,000 Americans conducted between June 7" and 9", 2017 statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census results to be representative of the American
population. The US study was a representative non-probability survey weighted to reflect the US population.
WWwWw.nanosresearch.com
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(1) NANOS

NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations

OPINIONS OF AMERICANS

University at Buffalo
The State University of New York

USA 2017-06 Northeast Midwest South West Male Female 18to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question (Second ranked Total Unwgt N 951 174 209 352 216 469 482 245 181 120 130 275
response) - Thinking about the US Wagt N 956 176 211 353 216 469 488 205 166 192 174 220
in relation with the countries

Canada % 20.2 213 214 20.9 17.1 20.5 20.0 12.3 16.4 223 229 26.6
below, could you please rank the

Britain % 20.3 19.9 19.8 21.6 18.9 19.6 21.0 15.9 18.7 15.6 24.8 26.1
top two countries that are closest

o

with the United States in terms of Japan % 18.2 14.0 18.1 19.0 20.7 20.9 15.7 17.3 16.9 235 19.0 15.0
business values? [RANDOMIZE] France % 5.6 4.2 5.2 6.5 5.8 3.7 7.5 8.8 5.2 4.8 4.5 4.6

Germany % 14.7 19.6 13.5 13.2 14.3 15.0 14.3 12.1 13.4 15.7 15.9 16.2

China % 16.0 18.1 16.1 13.9 17.8 15.4 16.6 229 24.0 14.9 11.4 8.3

Mexico % 4.9 3.0 6.0 5.0 5.4 4.9 4.9 10.6 5.4 3.2 1.5 3.4

Random representative online weighted sample of 1,000 Americans conducted between June 7" and 9", 2017 statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census results to be representative of the American

population. The US study was a representative non-probability survey weighted to reflect the US population.

www.nanosresearch.com
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(1) NANOS

NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations

OPINIONS OF AMERICANS

University at Buffalo
The State University of New York

Gender Age
USA 2017-06 Northeast Midwest South West Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question (First ranked response) - Total Unwgt N 1011 185 221 374 231 492 519 268 196 125 133 289
Thinking about when a package or wgt N 1012 185 221 374 231 490 522 224 179 200 178 231
a shipping container of goods

Canada % 5.2 5.5 7.0 5.0 3.7 6.0 4.5 8.1 7.9 6.8 1.5 1.8
enters the United States from one

Britain % 4.1 4.7 4.4 4.7 2.2 4.9 33 83 4.7 4.0 15 1.6
of the countries below, please

0

rank the first and second country Japan % 8.2 8.8 9.3 8.0 7.1 6.0 10.3 10.1 12.4 6.4 10.4 3.1
that American customs officials France % 4.9 1.8 6.8 5.4 4.8 53 4.6 6.8 6.4 4.8 4.5 2.4
should thoroughly inspect the Germany % 5.3 6.0 4.0 43 7.5 3.9 6.6 6.8 9.7 41 2.8 3.4
shipment. [RANDOMIZE] .

China % 35.2 30.3 354 343 40.5 33.7 36.7 314 29.0 36.2 44.1 36.2

Mexico % 37.0 42.9 33.2 38.2 34.2 40.3 34.0 28.6 30.0 37.8 35.2 51.5

Random representative online weighted sample of 1,000 Americans conducted between June 7" and 9", 2017 statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census results to be representative of the American

population. The US study was a representative non-probability survey weighted to reflect the US population.

www.nanosresearch.com
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(1) NANOS

NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations

OPINIONS OF AMERICANS

University at Buffalo
The State University of New York

Gender Age
USA 2017-06 Northeast Midwest South West Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question (Second ranked Total Unwgt N 929 171 203 350 205 450 479 241 175 121 127 265
response) - Thinking about when a Wet N 935 172 205 353 205 453 482 202 160 193 169 212
package or a shipping container of

Canada % 4.9 5.0 3.2 5.9 4.8 5.6 4.3 10.4 3.3 .8 6.9 3.0
goods enters the United States

Britain % 6.4 6.1 6.3 6.5 6.7 6.2 6.6 7.9 7.7 9.7 5.4 1.9
from one of the countries below,

0

please rank the first and second Japan % 8.0 7.2 7.0 8.8 8.5 7.3 8.7 7.8 10.7 4.7 9.1 8.5
country that American customs France % 35 35 4.7 3.2 2.7 5.2 19 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.2 3.1
officials should thoroughly inspect  Germany % 5.7 7.7 5.8 5.9 3.5 5.7 5.7 83 5.2 8.3 3.0 3.4
the shipment. [RANDOMIZE] .

China % 35.5 40.1 33.6 353 34.1 38.9 324 29.9 31.8 34.2 30.6 48.9

Mexico % 35.9 30.4 39.3 34.4 39.7 31.1 40.5 34.0 36.3 38.3 40.8 31.3

Random representative online weighted sample of 1,000 Americans conducted between June 7" and 9", 2017 statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census results to be representative of the American
population. The US study was a representative non-probability survey weighted to reflect the US population.
WWwWw.nanosresearch.com
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(1) NANOS

NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations

OPINIONS OF AMERICANS

University at Buffalo
The State University of New York

Region Gender Age
USA 2017-06 Northeast Midwest South West Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus
Question (First ranked response) - Total Unwgt N 1011 185 221 374 231 492 519 268 196 125 133 289
Thinking about when a visitor wgt N 1012 185 221 374 231 490 522 224 179 200 178 231
from one of the countries below
Canada % 7.5 3.4 5.5 7.6 12.5 8.4 6.6 11.6 13.2 4.2 6.6 25
arrives at the US border, please
Britain % 7.0 39 6.9 8.1 7.8 7.1 6.9 8.2 9.4 8.4 4.5 4.6
rank the first and second country
. . Japan % 5.7 7.7 6.5 4.7 5.3 33 8.0 7.5 8.7 8.1 3.0 1.8
whose visitors American customs
officials should question most France % 89 7.5 7.0 11.0 8.4 9.3 8.5 10.6 6.9 8.3 10.4 8.2
thoroughly. [RANDOMIZE] Germany % 9.4 10.8 9.0 9.1 9.4 9.2 9.7 14.8 8.7 9.5 9.3 4.9
China % 26.5 31.6 24.9 24.7 26.7 28.6 24.5 209 20.2 30.2 253 34.5
Mexico % 34.9 35.1 40.3 34.8 29.9 34.1 35.7 26.4 32.8 31.3 41.0 43.4

Random representative online weighted sample of 1,000 Americans conducted between June 7" and 9", 2017 statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census results to be representative of the American
population. The US study was a representative non-probability survey weighted to reflect the US population.

www.nanosresearch.com
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(1) NANOS

NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations

OPINIONS OF AMERICANS

University at Buffalo
The State University of New York

Gender Age
USA 2017-06 Northeast Midwest South West Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus
Question (Second ranked Total Unwgt N 879 159 195 332 193 428 451 222 170 114 122 251
response) - Thinking about when a Wet N 885 160 195 337 194 432 453 186 155 182 162 200
visitor from one of the countries
Canada % 7.6 4.9 8.2 9.4 6.0 9.6 5.7 10.9 7.3 7.4 6.4 5.7
below arrives at the US border,
Britain % 7.1 6.4 6.1 8.4 6.5 7.2 7.1 115 9.3 2.4 7.9 5.0
please rank the first and second
- . Japan % 6.8 10.2 4.0 5.8 8.4 4.6 8.8 9.3 6.8 6.3 8.3 3.6
country whose visitors American
customs officials should question France % 9.0 7.8 12.7 8.4 7.5 8.1 9.9 5.4 11.7 8.7 9.9 10.0
most thoroughly. [RANDOMIZE]  Germany % 11.3 13.1 95 12.6 9.4 7.8 14.7 13.1 14.4 12.7 11.2 6.2
China % 24.4 23.8 26.7 22.9 25.1 26.0 22.9 15.8 20.8 27.0 28.4 29.7
Mexico % 33.8 33.8 32.8 32.4 37.0 36.8 30.8 34.0 29.8 35.5 27.9 39.7

Random representative online weighted sample of 1,000 Americans conducted between June 7" and 9", 2017 statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census results to be representative of the American

population. The US study was a representative non-probability survey weighted to reflect the US population.

www.nanosresearch.com
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(1) NANOS

NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations

OPINIONS OF AMERICANS

University at Buffalo
The State University of New York

Region Gender Age
USA 2017-06 Northeast Midwest South West Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus
Question - In terms of national  Total Unwgt N 1011 185 221 374 231 492 519 268 196 125 133 289
security (i.e., NATO, the United Wgt N 1012 185 221 374 231 490 522 224 179 200 178 231
Nations), should the United
Much closer cooperation % 37.0 38.6 311 37.3 40.9 41.2 331 27.5 35.7 41.5 39.4 41.6
States and Canada be moving
Somewhat closer cooperation % 34.6 38.6 35.9 34.8 29.8 31.8 373 36.1 36.6 31.7 34.2 34.4
towards greater and closer
. Stay the same/no change % 14.6 13.1 18.1 12.5 15.7 15.2 14.0 21.0 14.0 11.5 12.7 12.8
cooperation or should they be
maintaining separate national Somewhat separate % 5.4 3.7 5.2 6.7 4.9 5.2 5.6 6.4 4.9 5.5 4.5 5.4
security policies and priorities? completely separate % 3.7 3.0 5.5 2.6 4.4 41 3.3 2.6 2.6 4.8 5.7 3.2
Don’t know % 4.7 3.0 4.1 6.0 4.2 2.5 6.7 6.4 6.2 5.0 3.4 2.5

Random representative online weighted sample of 1,000 Americans conducted between June 7" and 9", 2017 statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census results to be representative of the American
population. The US study was a representative non-probability survey weighted to reflect the US population.

www.nanosresearch.com
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(1) NANOS

NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations

OPINIONS OF AMERICANS

University at Buffalo
The State University of New York

Region Gender Age
USA 2017-06 Northeast Midwest South West Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus
Question - In terms of border  Total Unwgt N 1011 185 221 374 231 492 519 268 196 125 133 289
security, should the United wgt N 1012 185 221 374 231 490 522 224 179 200 178 231
States and Canada be moving
Much closer cooperation % 37.1 35.1 34.3 38.8 38.9 41.3 333 30.0 34.4 36.7 41.1 43.6
towards greater and closer
Somewhat closer cooperation % 31.8 35.8 34.3 29.5 30.1 29.7 33.8 36.2 29.2 33.0 27.6 31.9
cooperation or should they be
- Stay the same/no change % 17.4 18.6 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.1 17.6 16.2 19.6 14.5 20.3 17.1
maintaining more separate
policies and priorities? Somewhat separate % 5.6 5.2 7.0 4.8 6.0 5.7 5.5 7.5 6.9 7.2 3.0 35
Completely separate % 3.6 2.0 3.7 3.4 5.2 3.8 3.5 3.8 4.4 5.5 4.0 1.0
Don’t know % 4.4 3.3 3.8 6.5 2.4 2.4 6.3 6.4 5.5 3.1 4.2 3.0

Random representative online weighted sample of 1,000 Americans conducted between June 7" and 9", 2017 statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census results to be representative of the American

population. The US study was a representative non-probability survey weighted to reflect the US population.

www.nanosresearch.com
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(1) NANOS

NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations

OPINIONS OF AMERICANS

University at Buffalo
The State University of New York

Region Gender Age
USA 2017-06 Northeast Midwest South West Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus
Question - In terms of anti- Total Unwgt N 1011 185 221 374 231 492 519 268 196 125 133 289
terrorism measures, should the wgt N 1012 185 221 374 231 490 522 224 179 200 178 231
United States and Canada be
Much closer cooperation % 48.1 48.0 441 48.2 52.0 50.5 45.9 34.7 45.8 46.3 53.7 60.3
moving towards greater and
Somewhat closer cooperation % 29.6 31.1 31.0 28.7 28.8 26.0 33.0 27.9 31.8 34.5 27.5 27.1
closer cooperation or should
- Stay the same/no change % 12.1 13.1 12.9 12.4 9.8 13.5 10.7 20.7 11.6 9.1 10.5 7.7
they be maintaining more
separate policies and priorities? Somewhat separate % 4.6 3.7 4.3 5.7 3.9 4.4 4.8 8.7 4.6 4.8 2.1 2.5
Completely separate % 2.4 1.6 3.5 1.5 3.6 3.7 1.2 1.9 3.4 2.4 4.1 1.0
Don’t know % 3.1 2.5 4.2 3.5 2.0 1.8 4.3 6.0 2.9 2.9 2.1 1.4

Random representative online weighted sample of 1,000 Americans conducted between June 7" and 9", 2017 statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census results to be representative of the American

population. The US study was a representative non-probability survey weighted to reflect the US population.

www.nanosresearch.com

Page 14



(1) NANOS

NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations

OPINIONS OF AMERICANS

University at Buffalo
The State University of New York

Region Gender Age
USA 2017-06 Northeast Midwest South West Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question - In your opinion, how Total Unwgt N 1011 185 221 374 231 492 519 268 196 125 133 289
important or unimportant s it Wgt N 1012 185 221 374 231 490 522 224 179 200 178 231
for the United States and

Very important % 51.8 52.1 50.6 53.8 49.4 52.8 50.8 42.8 50.6 50.3 61.0 55.5
Canada to work together to

Somewhat important % 333 323 353 323 34.0 335 33.2 333 35.2 325 29.9 35.2
develop an integrated energy

. Somewhat unimportant % 6.5 8.2 6.0 6.6 5.5 6.4 6.7 12.5 6.2 6.8 23 4.2

policy to remove any
dependence on Middle East oil? Very unimportant % 2.3 4 2.4 2.2 3.8 3.8 9 3.4 2.5 33 7 1.4
Itis very important, somewhat  ynsyre % 6.1 7.0 5.6 5.1 73 3.6 8.4 8.0 5.4 7.1 6.1 3.7

important, somewhat
unimportant or very

unimportant?

Random representative online weighted sample of 1,000 Americans conducted between June 7" and 9", 2017 statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census results to be representative of the American
population. The US study was a representative non-probability survey weighted to reflect the US population.

www.nanosresearch.com
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(1) NANOS

NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations

OPINIONS OF AMERICANS

University at Buffalo
The State University of New York

Region Gender Age
USA 2017-06 Northeast Midwest South West Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question - Thinking of your Total Unwgt N 1011 185 221 374 231 492 519 268 196 125 133 289
personal finances, are you better Wgt N 1012 185 221 374 231 490 522 224 179 200 178 231
off, worse off or has there been

Better off % 25.3 26.3 28.0 25.0 22.3 294 21.4 34.5 28.6 253 23.8 15.0
no change over the past year.

Worse off % 26.5 30.6 254 26.1 24.7 235 29.3 28.7 27.0 27.4 27.5 22.4

No change % 45.0 38.4 43.9 45.6 50.3 435 46.4 30.9 40.8 44.4 46.7 61.1

Unsure % 3.2 4.6 2.7 3.2 2.7 3.6 3.0 5.9 3.6 2.9 2.1 1.5

Random representative online weighted sample of 1,000 Americans conducted between June 7" and 9", 2017 statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census results to be representative of the American
population. The US study was a representative non-probability survey weighted to reflect the US population.

www.nanosresearch.com
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(1) NANOS

NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations

OPINIONS OF AMERICANS

University at Buffalo
The State University of New York

Region Gender Age
USA 2017-06 Northeast Midwest South West Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question - In the next six Total Unwgt N 1011 185 221 374 231 492 519 268 196 125 133 289
months, do you think the US Wgt N 1012 185 221 374 231 490 522 224 179 200 178 231
economy will become stronger,

Stronger % 31.6 27.8 30.6 35.5 29.4 38.6 25.0 27.4 29.6 35.9 325 32.8
weaker or will there be no

Weaker % 35.0 35.1 339 313 41.7 30.3 39.3 443 36.4 335 30.0 29.9
change?

There will be no change % 24.1 24.3 25.8 25.4 20.0 25.1 23.1 19.6 23.2 24.2 26.8 26.9

Don't know % 9.4 12.9 9.6 7.8 8.9 6.0 12.6 8.8 10.9 6.4 10.6 10.4

Random representative online weighted sample of 1,000 Americans conducted between June 7" and 9", 2017 statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census results to be representative of the American
population. The US study was a representative non-probability survey weighted to reflect the US population.

www.nanosresearch.com
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(1) NANOS

NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations

OPINIONS OF AMERICANS

University at Buffalo
The State University of New York

Region Gender Age
USA 2017-06 Northeast Midwest South West Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question - Would you describe  Total Unwgt N 1011 185 221 374 231 492 519 268 196 125 133 289
your job, at this time, as secure, Wet N 1012 185 221 374 231 490 522 224 179 200 178 231
somewhat secure, somewhat

Secure % 32.7 32.8 34.9 345 27.5 36.1 29.5 30.9 373 35.0 29.8 311
not secure or not at all secure?

Somewhat secure % 29.7 28.7 311 27.8 32.2 29.2 30.1 333 34.2 33.8 33.7 15.9

Somewhat not secure % 9.9 121 8.7 9.5 9.8 9.1 10.6 15.1 8.8 13.8 7.3 4.3

Not at all secure % 9.7 9.9 9.6 9.7 9.5 9.3 10.1 9.6 10.0 10.3 12.0 7.3

Don't know % 18.1 16.6 15.7 18.4 21.0 16.3 19.7 11.2 9.6 7.1 17.3 41.3

Random representative online weighted sample of 1,000 Americans conducted between June 7" and 9", 2017 statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census results to be representative of the American

population. The US study was a representative non-probability survey weighted to reflect the US population.

www.nanosresearch.com
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(1) NANOS

NORTH AMERICAN MONITOR

Tracking perceptions on US-Canada relations

OPINIONS OF AMERICANS

University at Buffalo

The State University of New York

Region Gender Age
USA 2017-06 Northeast Midwest South West Male Female 18 to 29 30to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 plus

Question - In the next six months, Total Unwgt N 1011 185 221 374 231 492 519 268 196 125 133 289
do you believe the value of real Wgt N 1012 185 221 374 231 490 522 224 179 200 178 231
estate in your neighbourhood will

Increase % 37.2 30.7 373 36.3 44.0 41.2 335 36.1 29.8 38.0 38.1 42.8
increase, stay the same or

Stay the same % 43.6 48.1 42.9 45.0 38.5 43.0 44.2 38.8 46.2 49.1 40.9 43.6
decrease?

Decrease % 11.2 10.5 11.1 11.0 12.2 8.8 13.5 15.3 14.7 8.3 11.3 7.0

Don't know % 7.9 10.7 8.7 7.7 5.3 6.9 8.8 9.7 9.3 4.6 9.7 6.6

Random representative online weighted sample of 1,000 Americans conducted between June 7" and 9", 2017 statistically checked and weighted using the latest Census results to be representative of the American
population. The US study was a representative non-probability survey weighted to reflect the US population.
WWwWw.nanosresearch.com
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